

#4

Schematic #	Description	Part#	Non UL Part#	UL
1.	Leg	Bik	100609	
		Grn	100596	
2.	Bottom plate	Bik	100610	
		Grn	100597	
3.	Cover for bottom plate		100427	
4.	Ash retainer		101285	
4A.			UL - 101627	
5.	Side plate (right)	Bik	100612	
		Grn	100599	
6.	Side plate (left)	Bik	100613	
		Grn	100600	
7.	Back plate	Bik	100614	
		Grn	UL - 100552	
			100601	
			UL - 100551	
8.	Lower front plate	Bik	100615	
		Grn	100602	
9.	Upper front plate	Bik	100616	
		Grn	100603	
11.	Baffle		100434	
17.	Basic door	Bik	100618	
		Grn	100605	
18.	Air flow plate		100437	
18A.			UL - 101594	
19.	Latch housing	Bik	100619	
		Grn	100606	
20.	Draft regulator	Bik	100608	
		Grn	100335	
22.	Top plate	Bik	101064	
		Grn	101062	
25.	Smoke hole cover	Bik	101065	
		Grn	101063	
27.	Outlet Gasket (2) 1/4"		200024	
40.	Track for mechanism		150090	
43.	10 mm axle		121052	
44.	7 mm axle		121053	
45.	Axle tube with gear		150088	
53.	10 mm castor		121050	
54.	7 mm castor		121070	
57.	Wire stop for mechanism		121061	
62.	Firebrick (ea.)		121065	
63.	Screen - complete		150894	
65.	Bakelite knob for screen		124516	
68.	Mounting hook for screen		121039	
30.	Steel bars for latch (ea.)		124577	
31.	Premix handle		121049	
31A.	Wooden handle		UL - 124833	
32.	Cylinder for latch		101352	
33.	Bracket for latch		121038	
34.	Spring for latch		121062	
35.	Pins for latch cylinder (ea.)		120002	
36.	Clip for door		121041	
37.	10 mm ball bearing for latch		140180	
38.	Flat head pin for spring latch		110082	

Schematic #	Description	Part#	Non UL Part#	UL
69.	Latch-complete (excludes 34, 37, 38)	Bik	150413	
		Grn	UL - 151149	
			150412	
			UL - 151148	
70.	Damper disc		100232	
71.	Damper spring		122226	
72.	Hinge Mechanism (excludes 53, 54)		150247	
73.	Bottom burn plate - left		UL - 101654	
74.	Square smoke outlet	Bik	151183	
		Grn	151184	
75.	Bottom burn plate - right		UL - 101522	
76.	Traverse bar		UL - 100229	
77.	Smoke outlet complete	Bik	UL - 151161	
		Grn	UL - 151160	
78.	Square smoke hole cover	Bik	101165	
		Grn	101163	
79.	Rockwool insulation		124857	
80.	M6 x 25 hex head screw		9905	
81.	M6 washer		9975	
82.	M6 x 12 hex head screw		9902	
83.	M6 x 20 hex head screw		9904	
84.	M6 x 16 hex head screw		9903	
85.	M8 x 20 hex head screw		9913	
86.	M8 washer		9976	
87.	M8 x 35 flat head screw		9948	
88.	M8 x 16 hex head screw		9912	